BROOKFIELD DIAL READING VISCOMETER
with Electronic Drive
Operating Instructions
Manual No. M00-151-I0614
SPECIALISTS IN THE
MEASUREMENT AND
CONTROL OF VISCOSITY
TEL 508-946-6200

LV-2C 66 30,000 320,000 640,000 2,560,000
LV-3C 67 120,000 1,280,000 2,560,000 10,240,000
E0608  Brookfield Engineering Laboratories, Inc. Page   15 Manual No. M00-151-I0614
Spindle Entry Code
Range Coefficient
LV RV HA HB
T-A 91 18,750 200,000 400,000 1,600,000
T-B 92 37,440 400,000 800,000 3,200,000
T-C 93 9,3600 1,000,000 2,000,000 8,000,000
T-D 94 187,200 2,000,000 4,000,000 16,000,000
T-E 95 468,000 5,000,000 10,000,000 40,000,000
T-F 96 936,000 10,000,000 20,000,000 80,000,000
Spiral 70 98,400 1,050,000 2,100,000 8,400,000
ULA 00 600 6,400 12,800 51,200
HT-DIN-81 81 3,420 36,500 73,000 292,000
SC4-DIN-82 82 3,420 36,500 73,000 292,000
SC4-DIN-83 83 11,340 121,300 242,600 970,400
ULA-DIN-85 85 1,144 12,200 24,400 97,600
ULA-DIN-86 86 3,420 36,500 73,000 292,000
ULA-DIN-87 87 11,340 121,300 242,600 970,400
SC4-14/6R 14 117,200 1,250,000 2,500,000 10,000,000
SC4-15/7R 15 46,880 500,000 1,000,000 4,000,000
SC4-16/8R 16 120,000 1,280,000 2,560,000 10,240,000
SC4-18/13R 18 3,000 32,000 64,000 256,000
SC4-21/13R 21 4,688 50,000 100,000 400,000
SC4-25/13R 25 480,000 5,120,000 10,240,000 40,960,000
SC4-27/13R 27 23,440 250,000 500,000 2,000,000
SC4-28/13R 28 46,880 500,000 1,000,000 4,000,000
SC4-29/13R 29 93,750 1,000,000 2,000,000 8,000,000
SC4-31/13R 31 30,000 320,000 640,000 2,560,000
SC4-34/13R 34 60,000 640,000 1,280,000 5,120,000
CPA-40, CPE-40, CP-40 40 307 3,270 6,540 26,160
CPA-41, CPE-41, CP-41 41 1,151 12,280 24,560 98,240
CPA-42, CPE-42, CP-42 42 600 6,400 12,800 51,200
CPA-51, CPE-51, CP-51 51 4,854 51,780 103,560 414,240
CPA-52, CPE-52, CP-52 52 9,300 99,220 198,440 793,760
V-71 71 2,456 26,200 52,400 209,600
V-72 72 10,404 111,000 222,000 888,000
V-73 73 50,146 535,000 1,070,000 4,280,000
V-74 74 508,954 5,430,000 10,860,000 43,440,000